RESOLUTION NO. 2024-421-R

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE BJA FY 24 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM AWARD NO. 15PBJA-24-GG-04583-JAGX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$17,457 FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Police Department has been awarded award number 15PBJA-24-GG-04583-JAGX in the amount of \$17,457 from the Department of Justice.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON, ALABAMA that the Mayor be authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the City any documentation necessary to facilitate the acceptance of the grant.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, this 30TH day of December 2024.

	John D. Seifert II, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED thisday of Decen	mber 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama